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University of Tampa 
Department of Physician Assistant Medicine 

Admissions Statistical Profile 
 

The Department of Physician Assistant Medicine’s stated admissions goal is to select 
qualified applicants, through a holistic process, who successfully complete the 
program. The following class characteristics are reported for each cohort and compared 
to the admissions averages reported annually by the Physician Assistant Education 
Association (PAEA) Matriculation Survey (MSS) or PAEA Annual Report. 

 
Admission goals related to our preferences are: 

 
▪ PA students from groups underrepresented in medicine will be at or above the 

average represented in the national PA student population. 
▪ 20% of PA matriculates will have prior military/veteran status 

 
 
 

Cohort Characteristics 
 
 
 
 

 
Age Gender 

Female/Male 

Veteran First 

Generation 

UT 

Alumni 

Florida Resident 

Cohort 2019 30 64.6/35.4% 18.8% 22.92% 8.3% 54% 

Cohort 2020 30 54.2/45.8% 22.9% 37.5% 6.3% 41.7% 

Cohort 2021 30 54.2/45.8% 31.3% 68.8% 6.3% 41.7% 

Cohort 2022 28 81.25/18.75% 12.50% 64.58% 8.33% 56.25% 

Cohort 2023 28 64.58/35.42% 12.50% 41.67% 10.42% 72.92% 

PAEA 2019 MSS 25 75/25% 5.2% 33.8% NR NR 

PAEA REPORT #35 2020 25 72.2/26.4% NR NR NR NR 
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Ethnicity and Race 
 

 Not 

Reported 

African 

American 

American 

Indian/ 

Alaskan 

Asian Caucasian Hispanic Native 

Hawaiian/ 

Pacific 

Islander 

2 or 

More 

Cohort 2019 4.2% 8.3% 2.1% 12.5% 70.1% 4.2% 0% 2.8% 

Cohort 2020 0% 8.3% 0% 20.8% 72.9% 22.9% 0% 22.9% 

Cohort 2021  18.8% 0% 14.6% 54.2% 20.8% 0%  

Cohort 2022  16.67% 0% 10.42% 72.92% 22.92% 0% 33.33% 

Cohort 2023  14.58% 0% 10.42% 64.58% 18.75% 0% 22.92% 

PAEA 2019 

MSS 

  

3.9% 
 

1.3% 
 

11.9% 
 

86.2% 
 

9.1% 
 

0.6% 
 

7.2% 

PAEA 

REPORT #35 

2020 

 
9.4% 

 
3.9% 

 
0.5% 

 
9.9% 

 
69.4% 

 
7.6% 

 
1.6% 

 
2.2% 

 
 

 
Academic Performance and Degree Achievement 

 

GPA- 

Undergraduate 

GPA-Last 60 GPA- Pre-req 

Cohort 2019 3.45 3.59 3.52 

matriculated   

Cohort 2020 NR 3.70 3.61 

matriculated   

Cohort 2021 3.31 3.71 3.61 

matriculated   

Cohort 2022 3.35 3.66 3.60 

matriculated   

Cohort 2023 3.30 3.62 3.57 
matriculated   

PAEA 2019 MSS 3.63 NR NR 

PAEA REPORT #35 2020 3.58 NR 3.52 (Science) 
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Degree 
 

Bachelor’s 

Degree 

Master’s Degree Doctoral 

Degree 

Cohort 2019 75% 20.8% 4.2% 

Cohort 2020 87.5% 10.4% 2.1% 

Cohort 2021 70.8% 29.2% (Post-grad 

degree) 

 

Cohort 2022 87.5% 12.5% (Post-grad 

degree) 

 

Cohort 2023 75% 25% (Post-grad 

degree) 

 

PAEA 2019 MSS 87.0% 7.9% 0.5% 

PAEA REPORT #35 2020 NR NR NR 

 

Direct Patient Care Experience 
 

Professional 

License 

Employed in 

Patient Care 

Mean Patient Care Hours 

Cohort 2019 45.8% 87.5% 5,424.2 

Cohort 2020  100% 10,188.8 

Cohort 2021 43.8% 100% 10,412.8 

Cohort 2022 33.33% 100% 9384.48 

Cohort 2023 25% 100% 8357.40 

PAEA 2019 MSS NR 90.5% 3120 (Mdn) 

PAEA REPORT #35 2020 NR NR 3240 (Mdn) 
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