# University of Tampa Department of Physician Assistant Medicine Admissions Statistical Profile

The Department of Physician Assistant Medicine's stated admissions goal is to select qualified applicants, through a holistic process, who successfully complete the program. The following class characteristics are reported for each cohort and compared to the admissions averages reported annually by the Physician Assistant Education Association (PAEA) Matriculation Survey (MSS) or PAEA Annual Report.

Admission goals related to our preferences are:

- PA students from groups underrepresented in medicine will be at or above the average represented in the national PA student population.
- 20% of PA matriculates will have prior military/veteran status

#### **Cohort Characteristics**

	Age	Gender Female/Male	Veteran	First Generation	UT Alumni	Florida Resident
Cohort 2019	30	64.6/35.4%	18.8%	22.92%	8.3%	54%
Cohort 2020	30	54.2/45.8%	22.9%	37.5%	6.3%	41.7%
Cohort 2021	30	54.2/45.8%	31.3%	68.8%	6.3%	41.7%
Cohort 2022	28	81.25/18.75%	12.50%	64.58%	8.33%	56.25%
Cohort 2023	28	64.58/35.42%	12.50%	41.67%	10.42%	72.92%
PAEA 2019 MSS	25	75/25%	5.2%	33.8%	NR	NR
PAEA REPORT #35 2020	25	72.2/26.4%	NR	NR	NR	NR

Updated last: 09.2023.

## **Ethnicity and Race**

	Not Reported	African American	American Indian/ Alaskan	Asian	Caucasian	Hispanic	Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander	2 or More
Cohort 2019	4.2%	8.3%	2.1%	12.5%	70.1%	4.2%	0%	2.8%
Cohort 2020	0%	8.3%	0%	20.8%	72.9%	22.9%	0%	22.9%
Cohort 2021		18.8%	0%	14.6%	54.2%	20.8%	0%	
Cohort 2022		16.67%	0%	10.42%	72.92%	22.92%	0%	33.33%
Cohort 2023		14.58%	0%	10.42%	64.58%	18.75%	0%	22.92%
PAEA 2019 MSS		3.9%	1.3%	11.9%	86.2%	9.1%	0.6%	7.2%
PAEA REPORT #35 2020	9.4%	3.9%	0.5%	9.9%	69.4%	7.6%	1.6%	2.2%

## **Academic Performance and Degree Achievement**

	GPA- Undergraduate	GPA-Last 60	GPA- Pre-req
Cohort 2019 matriculated	3.45	3.59	3.52
Cohort 2020 matriculated	NR	3.70	3.61
Cohort 2021 matriculated	3.31	3.71	3.61
Cohort 2022 matriculated	3.35	3.66	3.60
Cohort 2023 matriculated	3.30	3.62	3.57
PAEA 2019 MSS	3.63	NR	NR
PAEA REPORT #35 2020	3.58	NR	3.52 (Science)

Updated last: 09.2023.

#### Degree

	Bachelor's Degree	Master's Degree	Doctoral Degree
Cohort 2019	75%	20.8%	4.2%
Cohort 2020	87.5%	10.4%	2.1%
Cohort 2021	70.8%	29.2% (Post-grad degree)	
Cohort 2022	87.5%	12.5% (Post-grad degree)	
Cohort 2023	75%	25% (Post-grad degree)	
PAEA 2019 MSS	87.0%	7.9%	0.5%
PAEA REPORT #35 2020	NR	NR	NR

## **Direct Patient Care Experience**

	Professional License	Employed in Patient Care	Mean Patient Care Hours
Cohort 2019	45.8%	87.5%	5,424.2
Cohort 2020		100%	10,188.8
Cohort 2021	43.8%	100%	10,412.8
Cohort 2022	33.33%	100%	9384.48
Cohort 2023	25%	100%	8357.40
PAEA 2019 MSS	NR	90.5%	3120 (Mdn)
PAEA REPORT #35 2020	NR	NR	3240 (Mdn)

Updated last: 09.2023.